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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 15, 1987 

Dear Mr. President: 

Thank you for your very thoughtful letter to President Reagan 
regarding perceptions of change in American policy in Southeast 
Asia. I have been asked to respond to the important issues you 
raised. 

The United States remains deeply concerned by the continuing 
tragedy of Cambodia. Like you, we believe that a settlement 
will only be possible when the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
realizes it must withdraw its troops from Cambodia and begin 
serious negotiations. To encourage Hanoi to take these essential 
first steps, we have made it clear to Hanoi and all concerned 
that we will only consider normalizing relations with Vietnam in 
the context of an acceptable Cambodian settlement which provides 
for the withdrawal of Vietnamese troops. 

Let me assure you, Mr. President, that there has been no change 
in this fundamental United States policy. 

We share your concern that recent bills introduced in the House 
and Senate would, if enacted, potentially send erroneous signals 
to Hanoi concerning the United States Government's resolve on 
Cambodia. For this reason, we oppose these measures in their 
current form and are confident that they will not be enacted. 

Mr. President, the American people have the greatest admiration 
for the Cambodian Non-Communist Resistance and the valiant 
struggle for a free and independent Cambodia. You can be 
assured of our continuing support. 

Mr. Son Sann 
President 

Sincerely, 

Frank c. Carlucci 

Khmer People's National Liberation Front 

• 



8714282 

United States Department of State 

Washington, D.C. 20520 

May 30, 1987 

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. FRANK C. CARLUCCI 
THE WHITE HOUSE 

Subject: Draft Response to Son Sann Letter 

Attached is a draft response to a letter sent to the 
President by Son Sann, President of the Khmer People's National 
Liberation Front. 

The Department recommends that the response be signed by 
? Mr. Ba ll. 

Attachment: 

As stated 

~~ 
Melvyn Levitsky r 

Execut ive Secretary 
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ACTION 

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506 

MEMORANDUM FOR FRANK C. CARLUCCI 

FROM: JAMES KELLY ~ 

SUBJECT: Reply to President Son Sann 

3804 

June a, 1987 

President Son Sann of Khmer People's National Liberation Front 
(KPNLF) has written to the President expressing his concerns 
over recent legislation introduced in the House and Senate 
concerning Vietnam. He specifically refers to the Hatfield 
proposal for technical resolution offices for humanitarian 
issues to be established in Hanoi and Washington and the 
Dannemeyer proposal for a broad increase in people to people 
exchanges between Vietnam and the United States. 

We need to reassure Son Sann of our fundamental commitment to 
current Cambodian policy while ensuring we have future flexibility 
in those areas not directly related to foreign policy concerns 
as we move towards a Vessey mission to Hanoi. 

State sent a proposed reply (Tab II) that we modified slightly 
in di~u~ion with State. 

A. Fo~i?tr concurs. 

RECOMMENDATION 

That you sign the letter at Tab I to President Son Sann. 
// 

Approve~/ Disapprove __ _ 

Attachments 

Carlucci/Son Sann Letter 

Prepared by:@__ 
Richard Childress 

Tab I 
Tab II Incoming State Memorandum dated 5/30/87 w/attachments 

cc: R. Childress 
A. Fortier 

CONF IJ)EN'flAL 
De.e1'."assify on: OADR 

3 



SUGGESTED DRAFT RESPONSE 

Dear Mr. President: 

Thank you for your very &_ifflely a.~ thoughtful letter to 

President Reagan ~ated May }J regarding perceptions of change 

in American policy in Southeast Asia. I have been asked to 

respond to the important issues you raised. 

The United States remains deeply concerned by the 

continuing tragedy of Cambodia. Like you, we believe that a 

settlement will only be possible when the Socialist Republic of 

Vietnam realizes it must withdraw its troops from Cambodia & 
real wi Lhdr aw al, not a publ i ei ty exer e isil} and begin serious 

negotiations. To encourage Hanoi to take these essential first 

steps, we have made it clear to Hanoi and all concerned that we 
ONI.,_ /IV TL.., C.0NTe...(_ ,-

w i 11 ~ consider normalizing relations with Vietnam~l 
e:> ,-= 

~here i:§1 an acceptable Cambodian settlementllii pla~ which 

provides for the withdrawal of Vietnamese troops. 

Let me assure you, Mr. President, that there has been no 

change in this fundamental United States policy. 

Mr. Son Sann, 
President, 

Khmer People's National Liberation Front. 

DECLASSIFIED ~ 
Nw"_Z r-oO/ 3 

BY _L NARA, OATE iZ~~L 
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We share your concern that recent bills introduced in the 

House and Senate would, if enacted, fi!,nfase matters beca~ 

-theii) potentiailJ~ send erroneous signals to Hanoi concerning 
u . .r. Al-o h 0 -:;I;, ' 

the&;dministratio~ resolve on Cambodia. For this reason, we 
/1,J -+hi-~ --p,v,.J 

oppose these measures and are confident that they will not be 
f\ 

enacted. 

Mr. President, the American people have the greatest 

admiration for the Cambodian Non-Communist Resistance and the 

valiant struggle for a free and independent Cambodia. You can 

be assured of our continuing support. 

Sincerely, 
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KHMER PEOPLE'S NATIONAL LIBERATION FRONT 

1 May 1987 

His Excellency 

President Ronald Reagan 

The White House 

Washington, D.C. 

20501 

Your Excellency, 

I am writing to you to express the deep concern I have 

in regards to the growing sentiment in Washington for improved 

US-Vietnam relations. As you can imagine, the proposed Senate 

and House measures for technical offices and bilateral exchanges 

were not welcomed by the Cambodian non-communist resistance. 

As a Southeast Asian, I can tell you that even weak signals 

from Washington are seen as highly significant; Vietnam will 

certainly interpret the signals in these proposed measures as 

indications for moderation on the part of Washington without 

having to remove their forces from Cambodia or show genuine 

progress on the POW-MIA issue. 

I urge Your Excellency to oppose any measure for bettering 

US-Vietnam relations at this time. Only when Vietnam rennves 

its military forces from Cambodia should the US begin to consider 

mending its relations with Vietnam. Better relations at this 

time will only mean more suffering for Cambodia at the hands 

of the main Soviet proxy in Southeast Asia. 

I thank you for your consideration, 

JlM~ ~ f\.U~~ • 

SON SANN -~ 
OECLASSIFlEO 

NLS~'f' ,rOO/ -;#"' Y 
President, Khmer People's National Liberation Front 

Prime Minister, Coalition Government of Democratic Kampuchea 

BY ~ NARA, OATE s--/u/5 '? 
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Bob Pearson 

Marybel Batjer 

Grant Green 

Colin Powell 

Paul Thompson 

Frank carlucd 

Grant Green 
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Situation Room 

1 ■ Information 
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EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT 

TRANSMITTAL FORM 
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DATEJune 19, 1987 

fO.R: HR. GRANT GREEN 
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 
NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
THE WHITE HOUSE 
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To: President Reagan FROM! Rev. William L. Miller, Jr. 

DATE: May 19, 1987 SUBJECT: Normalization of 
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PROPOSED TRAVEL. 

OTHER (SEE REMARKS). 

UNCLASSIFIED 
(CLASSIFICATION) 

~/(•~(.-.:> 
DIRECTOR 

SECRETARIAT STAFF 



United States Department of State 

Washington, D.C. 20520 

June 10, 1987 

The Reverend William L. Miller, Jr. 
Regional Minister 
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) 

in the Upper Midwest 
Post Office Box 1024 
Des Moines, IA 50311 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

Thank you for your May 19 letter to President Reagan 
regarding normalization of relations between the United States 
and the Socialist Republic of Vietnam. I have been asked to 
respond. 

The United States is not prepared to discuss normalization 
with Vietnam until an acceptable settlement is reached in 
Cambodia, a settlement that includes the withdrawal of 
Vietnamese troops. That policy was developed in response to 
Hanoi's 1978 attack on Cambodia, and to its continuing illegal 
occupation of that unfortunate country. Our efforts are made 
in concert with friends and allies in the region and throughout 
the world who are likewise committed to a free Cambodia. The 
strength of that position in the international community is 
illustrated by the most recent United Nations' resolution 
condemning Vietnamese actions in Cambodia and calling for an 
immediate Vietnamese withdrawal. The resolution, proposed by 
Vietnam's neighbors of the Association of Southeast Asian 
Nations, passed 115 yes, 21 no, and 13 abstaining. 

We must disagree with your characterization of Vietnam as 
desiring to be non-aligned. The Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
is a Marxist-Leninist state committed to international 
revolution and allied politically, economically and militarily 
to the Soviet Union. The Soviet military base at Camh Ranh Bay 
is both evidence of this alliance and a potentially 
destabilizing factor in Southeast Asia. 

Our posture on normalization reflects our concern with 
vital current problems, and our best estimate of how our 
interests can be served. It does not indicate any American 
animus toward the Vietnamese people lingering on from the war 
years. 
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- 2 -

We very much appreciate your interest and concern in 
America's policy regarding Vietnam and the region. We hope 
that Vietnam will quit its occupation of cambodia and regain 
its place among nations pledged to respect the sovereignty of 
their neighbors. 

g Dire 
e of Vietnam, Laos and Cambodia 
airs 



T H E W H I T E H O U S E 

REFERRAL 

0 F F I C E 

JUNE 3, 1987 

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
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LETTER, DATED MAY 19, 1987 

PRESIDENT REAGAN 

THE REVEREND WILLIAM L. MILLER JR. 
REGIONAL MINISTER 
CHRISTIAN CHURCH (DISCIPLES OF 
CHRIST) IN THE UPPER MIDWEST 
POST OFFICE BOX 1024 
DES MOINES IA 50311 

SUBJECT: FORWARDS THE CHRISTIAN CHURCH (DISCIPLES OF 
CHRIST) IN THE UPPER MIDWEST'S DESIRE FOR 
NORMALIZATION OF RELATIONS BETWEEN VIETNAM 
AND THE UNITED STATES 
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SALLY KELLEY 

8716056 

DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON 
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE 
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May 19, 1987 

The President 
The White House 
Washington, D. C. 20500 

Dear Mr. President 

The Biennial Assembly of the Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) in the Upper 
Midwest took action in its deliberative body to direct me to communicate with you 
its desire to normalize relations between Vietnam and the United States of 
America. 

Our denomination, in 1975, voted to work for reconciliation between the 
Vietnamese and the American people and to urge our government to normalize 
relations with the Vietnam government. 

The denomination has maintained a staff person on our Division of Overseas 
Ministries as an Inda-China consultant who has visited Vietnam a number of times 
since 1975 and has taken delegates of our denomination on some of these visits. 
Our Disciple delegation, out of their personal contacts and observations, and out 
of their Christian concern for the Vietnames e people, as well as concern for the 
American people, would like to see the United States trade embargo lifted and 
normalization take place for the following reasons: 

Where families are divided with some members living in the U.S. and 
some in Vietnam, normalization would make reunification easier, and it 
would facilitate correspondence and transfer of funds among them. 

It would help Vietnam meet the basic ne eds of its people as it recovers 
after decades of war in its land, and after long years as a French 
colony, by enabling them to purchase spare parts and other materials 
needed for tools and machinery nece ssary for food production, health 
care, transportation, and consumer goods. 

It would allow for the exchange of news and other information, educational 
personnel and materials, and cultural groups between the two countries, 
and it would broaden Vietnam's access to new technology and commerical 
relationships. 

It would encourage and facilitate communication and interchange between 
religious persons of both countries. 

Regional Minister WILLIAM L. MILLER, JR. 

A ss ocia te Ministers: DORIS E. WOLF 

3300 UNIVERSITY AVE. , 

ALICE BOLEN JAMES S. KRATZ WILLIAM L. BASS 

P. 0. BOX 1024 DES MOINES, IA 50311 

JOHN H. BENNETT 

515 /255-31S8 



Mr. President 
May 19, 1987 
Page Two 

It could lead to reducing world tensions as the U.S. would be less 
isolated from what is actually happening in Southeast Asia; it could 
broaden the world views of both nations; and it could reinforce Vietnam 
in its desire to be a non-aligned nation in the world community. 

It seems that all other major countires in the world have already reestablished 
diplomatic and trade relationships with Vietnam and it is now time for our nation 
to do so. 

We urge you to work toward theJ-if!J_ng_ of the trade embargo to normalize 
~s ~i!h_Yie~ Thank you for giving this matter your consideration. 

Sincerely 

~~i'1~\ 
Regional Minister 

sh 
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S. Res. 205 

In the Senate of the United States, 
May 1 (legislative day, Apri.l 21), 1987. 

Whereas twelve years have passed since the end of the Vietnam 

War, yet thousands of Vietnamese remain held as political 

prisoners and many thousand more divided from their fami­

lies in the United States and other countries; 

Whereas the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has a responsibility to observe international standards of 

human rights; 

Whereas the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has committed itself to releasing political prisoners to be re­

settled abroad; and 

Wherea'l the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has signed an agreement with the United Nations High 

Commissioner for Refugees to assist in the reunification of 

families: Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That (1) the Government of the Socialist Repub­

lic of Vietnam should immediately release all political prisoners 

held as a result of their previous association with the Govern­

ment of South Vietnam prior to 1975; 

(2) the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

should fulfill its commitment to negotiate their humane resettle- \.,,..--



ment abroad or to rejoin family members outside of Vietnam; 

and 

(3) the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

should immediately resume processing of family reunification 

cases under the United Nations High Commissioner for Refu­

gees' Orderly Departure Program. 

SEC. 2. The Secretary of the Senate shall transmit a copy 

of this resolution to the President. 

Attest: 

Secretary. 
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S. Res. 205 

In the Senate of the United States, 
May 1 (l,egislative day, April 21), 1987. 

Whereas twelve years have passed since the end of the Vietnam 

War, yet thousands of Vietnamese remain held as political 

prisoners and many thousand more divided from their fami­

lies in the United States and other countries; 

Whereas the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has a responsibility to observe international standards of 

human rights; 

Whereas the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has committed itself to releasing political prisoners to be re­

settled abroad; and 

Wherea 'l the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has signed an agreement with the United Nations High 

Commissioner for Refugees to assist in the reunification of 

families: Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That (1) the Government of the Socialist Repub­

lic of Vietnam should immediately release all political prisoners 

held as a result of their previous association with the Govern­

ment of South Vietnam prior to 1975; 

(2) the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

should fulfill its commitment to negotiate their humane resettle- ~.,,,,.. 

• 
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L__ 

ment abroad or to rejoin family members outside of Vietnam; 

and 

(3) the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

should immediately resume processing of family reunification 

cases under the United Nations High Commissioner for Refu­

gees' Orderly Departure Program. 

SEC. 2. The Secretary of the Senate shall transmit a copy 

of this resolution to the President. 

Attest: 

W&Ltt ~· 
Secretary . 

.,.~ ---,i-.1 l.1 
·"' r < ~,,.n 

/ 1~<-- . 

(( MAY 
- :::--

•- . . ~~ 
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S. Res. 205 

In the Senate of the United States, 
May 1 (legislative day, April 21), 1987. 

Whereas twelve years have passed since the end of the Vietnam 

War, yet thousands of Vietnamese remain held as political 

prisoners and many thousand more divided from their fami­

lies in the United States and other countries; 

Whereas the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has a responsibility to observe international standards of 

human rights; 

Whereas the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has committed itself to releasing political prisoners to be re­

settled abroad; and 

Wherea'3 the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

has signed an agreement with the United Nations High 

Commissioner for Refugees to assist in the reunification of 

families: Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That (1) the Government of the Socialist Repub­

lic of Vietnam should immediately release all political prisoners 

held as a resuit of their previous association with the Govern­

ment of South Vietnam prior to 1975; 

(2) the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
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should fulfill its commitment to negotiate their humane resettle- \ _ __.-



ment abroad or to rejoin family members outside of Vietnam; 

and 

(3) the Government of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam 

should immediately resume processing of family reunification 

cases under the United Nations High Commissioner for Refu­

gees' Orderly Departure Program. 

SEC. 2. The Secretary of the Senate shall transmit a copy 

of this resolution to the President. 

Attest: 

Wa.Ltc. ~. 
Secretary. 
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Ms. Karen Fuller 
The White House 
Washington, DC 20500 

Dear Karen, 

2 April 1987 

I have written to Frank Carlucci and have received no 
response. I hope that I will not be imposing upon you too 
much if I send these letters to President Reagan through you. 
I have three very important letters I would like for someone 
in a position to do something to see. I will thank you very 
much if you can help me. Tell anyone who will work with me 
that it will be on the same basis as it was with Pat. I do 
not publish my sources to anyone . 

I also feel that their is someone up there who thinks they 
know more about the situation in Southeast Asia than anyone 
else. I would beg to disagree with them. 

There is a lot of misinformation about General Vang Pao, 
the great Hmong leader from Laos. It is said that he is an 
opium war lord, that he is kept by the CIA, that he fled Laos 
with millions of dollars, that he lives off stipends he 
impresses off Lao refugees here in the US, that he lives in 
palatial splendor, and is chauffeured around in a Cadallac 
and Mercedes. The first time I saw Vang Pao was in 1960 in 
Laos when I worked out of Fort Bragg, NC, and he was not one 
of the opium war lords used by the CIA in the Golden Tr iangle. 
I know many members of his family, I have eaten in his home, 
which is a rented low middle-class, three bedroom, one bath 
house in Santa Ana, California. I have ridden in his one car, 
which is a seven or eight year old Oldsmobile and is usually 
chauffeured by one of his sons. As fo r the money he escaped 
f r om Laos with, I believe he brought less than $300,000.00, 
which much of it was spent on his people. All the money 
collected by the United Lao National Liberation Front (ULNLF) 
is used to support the resistance and refugees. Some say he 
is no longer a power in Laos among his people. Those people 
do not know the Souteast Asian people very well, and damned 
sure don't know the Hmong . General Vang Pao will be the 
leader of his people for as long as he lives, I don't care 
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if he is in Laos, the US or on the moon. He will also be the 
one to make the decision on who will succeed him. By the way, 
he is in Thailand at present trying to do something about the 
problem of Thailand sending his people back to Laos at the 
request of the Pathet Lao. Those people sent back are killed 
or never heard from again, or they are attacked by the Pathet 
Lao and butchered. 

There are not many people who know this, but General Vang 
Pao makes cassett recordings that are sent to his people still 
in Laos and Thailand. They are taken around to the many camps 
in Thailand and Laos and formations are held for the men and 
women of each camp and village to here the General. I know 
this for a fact. So when some people in NSC, State or DOD 
t ell you about General Vang Pao, they had better know all that 
I have told you or they know very little. Show this letter 
t o anyone who will help me . 

For those who think I don't know all of the people I say 
I do, I am sending a picture of me and Vang Pao taken last 
year. 

The three letters I am sending deal with: One, Vietnamese 
Montagnards being held by the Khmer Rouge in Site 10 in 
Thailand; Two, the Hmong and other ethnic Lao minorties in 
Laos; Three, Thailand's closing of refugee processing centers 
by 30 June 1987. 

Glad to see you have a new job. 
position, which I am sure it is. 

Hang tuff. 

Sincerely, 

I hope it is a raise in 

Ca Hicks 
US rmy, Retired 



President Ronald Reagan 
The White House 
Washington , DC 20500 

Dear Mr. President, 

505 East McKay 
Troup, TX 75789 

(214) 842-3329 

2 April 1987 

I wrote to you on 2 March 1986 about a group of Vietnamese 
Montagnard highland t r ibesmen that had made it across Cambodia 
and into Thailand. About 2,200 of them left Vietnam and 
fought their way across to Thailand. On the way, they were 
caught by Khmer Rouge in Cambodia and were forced to go with 
them . The Montagnards were forced to remain with the Khmer 
Rouge when they entered Tha i land and the refugee camp system. 

On 5 January 1985 when the Vietnamese attacked the refugee 
camps across the border in Thailand, over 200 Montagnards were 
able to escape to Site #2 in Thailand. On Novembe r 1986, 
those Montagnards were finally brought to the US through 
efforts of Don Scott, Major Jim Morris, US Army, Retired, and 
myself . They are now settled in North Carolina . 

All of the Montagnards were not able to escape the Khmer 
Rouge. I have learned that over 200 are still being held 
under their protest by the Khmer Rouge in Refugee Camp Site 
#8, which is south of Site #2. This is a Khmer Rouge training 
camp . 

Don Scott is in Thailand a t present . Because of 
finances, I could not go with him. The Montagnards located 
in Site #8 has gotten word out that they wish to join their 
people in North Carolina, but the Khmer Rouge refuses to even 
let Don go up there . The Khmer Rouge use Montagnard women 
anyway they wish, and they use the young men as their porters. 

Mr. President, the United States is looked upon by many 
of our allies and friends as not being trustworthy and living 
up to our word. I feel that we have not done what we told 
our friends we would do . And, Sir, we were not friends of 
the Khmer Rouge Communist at the time. We were friends a n d 
allied with the Vietnamese Montagnards, one tribes being the 
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Rhade, which I am adopted by. I owe them many things, 
including my life. I do not owe, and do not wish to owe, the 
Khmer Rouge anything. 

The first time I talked to any of the Montagnards after 
they got to the States and I asked them about men I had worked 
with, they named individual after individual who had been 
killed, murdered or had died in Vietnamese "re-education" 
camps. All I could was stand there and cry. 

Sir, since the US gives the Cambodian resistance, 
including the Khmer Rouge, assistance, is it not possible for 
you to demand the Khmer Rouge to release those few remaining 
Montagnards they are holding? It would send a signal that 
we live by our word, and we will help loyal allies . There 
have been few allies who were as loyal to the US as the 
mountain tribesmen from South Vietnam. 

Don Scott has informed me that he is getting no more 
support from the US Embassy than the last time until pressure 
was brought upon them from Washington. We urge you to give 
us assistance, because the Montagnard people are dying off 
quickly and only timely help will save them. Out of 2,200 
to leave Vietnam, we can account for less than 500. 

Hang tuff, Sir. 

i /ectfullyu 

c ~ -~ icks 
ur~ uRetired 







President Ronald Reagan 
The White House 
Washington, DC 20500 

Dear Mr. President, 

505 East McKay 
Troup, TX 75789 

(214) 84Z-3329 

2 April 1987 

Several months ago I sent you pictures of a massacre of 
Laotian Hmong refugees in Thailand by the Pathet Lao. These 
people escaped from the brutal oppression of the Pathet Lao 
and Vietnamese Communist in their own country and set up a 
camp 10 kilometers inside Thailand. On 14 June 1986 the 
unarmed camp was attacked by the Pathet Lao and 6 men, 11 
women and 15 children were killed, with 18 seriously wounded. 

The Hmong and other ethnic Laotians are still having 
problems in Laos that are taking lives of these very 
pro-American people. The Vietnamese use the Pathet Lao as 
their killing teams and they butcher the ethnic minorities 
like animals. 

On 27 January 1987, 1,500 Hmong escaped out of Laos and 
crossed into Thailand at Nam Poon. They were running from 
the Communist forces of Laos. Thailand Rangers ran them back 
across the border into Laos. The same group of Hmong again 
crossed into Thailand, and on 20 February 1987 Thai Rangers 
forced them back into Laos. In March 1987, the same 1,500 
Hmong returned to the same area in Thailand. On 7 March, Thai 
Rangers again chased them back into Laos. Only this time, 
the Pathet Lao was waiting for them. In an ambush, two were 
known to be killed among the un~rmed people, and the rest of 
them scattered. They are now located alo_ng the border inside 
Thailand in small groups. 

General Vang Pao is in Thailand at present, trying to get 
the problem settled with the Thai Government. He is hoping 
to get the Thais to let his people remain in Thailand. These 
people will be killed if they are returned to Laos, or their 
women will continue to be used by the Pathet Lao and 
Vietnamese, and their young men used as porters. They are 
in a desperate situation. 

1 
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I was at the 14 March meeting of Alamo Chapter XV, Special 
Forces Association and gave a talk to the men about the Lao 
resistance and refugee situation in Thailand. Some of us, 
myself included, have known the Lao and ethnic people since 
1960. I have known some of the men in our Chapter since our 
involvement in Laos, where we worked with Colonel "Bull" 
Simons. My comrades and brother warriors are very unhappy 
with the problems in Thailand. They know that I personally 
know General Vang Pao and have his people, the Hmong, and the 
other ethnic groups at heart and support me. I will work and 
vouch for all Laotians, be they ethnic or Royal Lao. 

Mr. President, I request that pressure be put on Thailand 
and request of them that they allow Lao refugees to enter 
their country for safe haven from Communist forces. There 
are no economic refugees in Thailand. Thailand owes us this 
favor from all the support we have given them over the years 
and are still giving them. We owe our loyal friends, the Lao 
Nationalist, even more. 

I also request tha t you help in getting a bill passed in 
Congress to give the Lao Resistance the same support as we 
give Cambodia. 

Mr. President, Laos is always on the back burner of US 
policies and scheme of things. But Laos is the most important 
strategic location in Inda-China. The French learned that 
in their war against the Viet Minh. We should have learned 
that lesson in the Vietnam War. 

Sir, I know General Vang Pao, many other Laotians and 
their organization the United Lao National Liberation Front 
(ULNLF). Rick Wade and I have been assisting them. I have 
much information on the Lao problem that I would like to share 
with you. Please, call upon me. 

Hang tuff, Sir. 

Reiitfullfr~ 

Cap~ . Hicks 
us frf:\~~tired 
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TONG H()I C{!U CHIEN S1 VIET NAM ._\ 
'Y"' • ( I 

I •Federa tion ot'Tuikw un do International . 
Viet Nam. 

va UONG MINH Q.L.V.N.C.H. i 

FEDERATION of VIETNAMESE and ALLIED VETERANS 
ARVN and FREEWORLD FORCES 

Board of Directors: P .O. Box 4586 Hayward, CA 94540 - USA 
Central Executive : P.O. Box 2269 Santa Clara, CA 95055 - USA 
Tel. (415) 785-9575 • (408) 370-9497 • (408) 629-1534 

Tcln g Cl! c Th ,ii Cl!c f),10 (~u 6c Te · Vii't Nam 
2 -The Caolla i Forces for th e Liberation 

No. 88/87/CTLD September 6th, 1987 
of Vietna m. 
Lire h.rqng Chi en Si Cao J-J ll i Phl} l· qu<lc. 

:3 •T he Greater Union Fon ·es a nd Civil 
Defense Corps of the Bu i Chu . Phut Diem 

RONA LD REAGAN 
Ltrc hr qng CCS t)s1i f)oiin Ket vii Huung Dun g- (~u,i n 
thuc'ic Hu i Chu . Ph at Di~m 

Honorable 
President 
The White 

of the United States 
House, Washington, D.C. 20500 

4 -The Civil Defen se Corps of Hoa Hao 
Tclng- tloan B,io An thu ◊c LLCS Hoa H,io 

ii -The Ass. of form er Students and lnstrul'tors 
and famili es of the Cay Mai Milita ry Intelli­
gence School. 
HQi Ai HUu cttu KS v i1 HLV cllng g iu dil1h 
Tru(rng Quan Bi o Ciiy Ma i 

Dear Mr. President, 

6 • The Ass. of Students a nd In structors of the 
Milita ry i ntell igence centers of Yung Tau a nd 
An Nhon . 

On behal f of the Vietnamese Armed Forces Veterans, pre s ently 
residing in the United States and other free countries of 

H¢i Ai Hilu l' 4"U KS vi1 HLV Tru ng Tfun Hu tfo 
Luy~n ANT B Vung- Ta u vi, An Nh cm 

the World; the Federation of the Vietnamese and Allied 
Veterans (FVAV) respectfully appeal to you to use your 
personal prestige and the influence of the U.S Goverment 

7 -The Ass. of the Students of t he 8th class (lfl52-
J953)_ and_family of the Mili tary Accademy. 
Hc'ii Ai H11u Cl/U SV va l(i a dinh thu<ic khcia 8 
Vo B.i Quoc Gia f)u Lqt. • 

H • The Ass. of the Aeria l photo Techni cians 
and famili es of th e ARVN 
Hc)i Ai HU'u cUc chuyen vien va gia dii-ih 
nga nh Khong Anh QLVNCH 

9 -Allia nce of Vetera ns a nd fa milies from 
Chinese-Vietna mese a nd other Ethnic groups 
Lien H<)i ca'c cq-u quan nhcin va giu dii-ih 
nguOi Viet gClc Hoa vit S~c TOC Thi~u s0 

JO -The Ass. of the communi st P .O.W. 
H(i i Tu Binh C(ing San 

11 -The Vietna mese Specia l Airbom forces 
Veteran s Ass. 
H(i i Ai Hiiu quan nh ,in Biet K, ch Du. 

12 -The Ass. of American Veteran s, fri end of the 
ARVN 
H(ii Cl!U Chien S, My, h!)n cua VNCH 

13 -The FVVN North Calif. 
H!ii Cl!U Chi en Si Vi i't Nam va f)cmg Minh 
Bae Cali. 

to in..tervene with the Hanoi authorities on the following 
humanitarian endeavors: 

1./ The releaae from their so called Re-education Camps 
of all former Officers and Soldiers of the Repub~Li-c·' of , 

V iet" Nam Armed Forces .(ARVN) as well as former cadres of 
the Goverment of the Republic of Viet Nam interned since 
1975, although the war was en ded for over 12 years. 

14 -Allia nce of the Vietnamese Vetera ns Centre Calif. 

2./ To allow the depar~ure o~ £ormar members of the 
Vietnamese Arme d Forces and Gove~ment Officials wno choose 
not to live under the Communist regime; especially reratives 
of ose wh o now residing in the trni ted States. Lien H(,i CCSVN t,Ji mien Trung Ca li . 

15 -The Ass. of the Vietnam ese Veterans and 
Policeman of South Virgi nia 
H<) i Ai Hiiu CQNCSVN ta i Virginia 

16 -T~e FVAY South Calif 1CJnmu;,1 
HQ1 A, H11u CQNCS VN t'!i Trung Cali . 

17 -The FVAV Texas. 
H<)i Ai Hiiu CQNVN ta i Texas 

18 -The FVAV Washington a nd West Canada . 
H(>i Ai Huu CQNVN t'li Washington va 
Tay Ca nada. 

HJ -The FVAV Wiscosin 
Hc)i Ai Huu CQNVN tai Wisconsin 

20 -The FVAV Illinois a nd Centre Can ada 
H(>i Ai Hiiu CCSVN t:Ji Illinois va Trung 
Canada 

21 -The FVAV Missourri 
H(ii Ai Huu CCSVN tai Missourri 

22 -All iance of Vietnames~ a nd Allied Veterans 
Pensylva nia . 
Lien H(ii CCSVN va Dong Minh ta i 
Pensylva nia. • 

23 -The FVAV Idaho 
H(ii Ai Huu CCSVNDM tai Ida ho 

24 -The FVAV Fra nce • 
H(>i CCQNQLVNCH t'! i Ph i p 

25 -The FVAV Belgium 
H<ii CQN l'li Bi 

26 -The Vi etn amese Veteran s a nd 
Policemen Ass . Nevada 
H(ii CQN va Canh Sat VN tai Nevada 

'n -The FVAV Uta h • 
Hc)i CCSVN ts1i Utah 

28 • The FV AV Oregon 
H<ii CCSVN va DM tl) i Oregon 

29 -The Ass. of VV a nd families of the 
:l lth Division. 
H(ii Ai Huu cac CCS va gia dinh thuqc 
SD 21 BB VN 

30 -The FVAV Canada. 
Hi)i CCSVN Dong Minh tai Canada 

31 -The Vietna mese Veteran s,' offic ia ls and 
policemen Ass. of Minesota 
Hc) i C<~N , Cong chu'c va Canh sat 
t~i Minesota 

32 -The VVOPA Aus tra lia 
Hcii CQN. CC. CS tai Uc C hau 

The Federation of Vietnamese and Allied Veterans who 
represents all those presently held in the Vietnamese 
Communist detention Camps earnestly appeal to your compassion 
to try and put an end to their miseries and save them 

3;J -The VVOPA Phillippine 
H(i i CQN, CC. CS tai Phi Luat Ta n 

34 -The FVAV Washington D.C.· 
H(li CCSQLVNCH ta i Washington D.C. 

:15 -The FVAV of Massachusett 
Hcii CQN va CSVNCH tl!i Massachusett 

36 -The FVAV Nebra ska 
Hui CAN va CSVNCH k'Ji Nebraska. 

:!7 -The FVAV ofLoms,ana 
H◊i CCSALVNCH tui Louis ia na 

-:!8 -The VVPA Kansas • 
H(ii CQNCA Canh sa·t VNCH ta i Kansas 

;m -The Vi etna mese and Allied Vete~nns 
Ass. of A la ska 
H(> i CCSVNCH va di'i ng- minh tqi Alas ka 

40 -The VVOPA 1'hailand 
H(i i CQCC va CSVNCH tqi Th a iland 

41 -The FVAV of Hongkong 
H◊i CCSVNCH t1J.i Hong Kong 

42 -The FV AV of Singapore 
H(>i CCSVNCH ta i Singapore 

...•.. 121 ....• 

4:l -The ~-v AV of J apan 
H(ii CCSQLVNCH tl;li Nh ,j t Ban 

44 -The FVAV West Germany 
H(ii CQNQLVNCH t'! i Tay Du'c 

45 -The FVAV Ita ly 
Hc)i CQNQLVNCH tl) i Y f) ui Lqi 

46 -The VVOA of Florida 
H<ii CQN va cling chiic tqi Florida 

47 -The FVAV Maryland 
H<ii CCSVNCH t~i Maryland 

48 -The FVAV New Mexico 
H<ii CCSVNCH ll)i New Mexico 

4H -The FVAV England. 
H◊i CCSVNCH tsi i Anh Quoc 

50 -The VVOA Indon esia 
H◊i CQN, CC va Cnnh Sa t tai Indonesia 

51 -The FVAV South California: San Diego 
Hoi CCSQLVNCH t1,1i Nam Cali. (San Diego 

52 -The FVAV New J ersey 
Hcii CCSVNCH va DM tl/.i New Jersey 

5a -The FVAV New York 
H◊i CQNQLVNCH tl!i New York 

54 -Alliance of the ARVN W.A.C. a nd tam,nes 
Lien H◊ i cac Nii Tro- Ta va 
Nii Quan Nh an cun~ gi a dinh QLVNCH 

55 • Vietnamese American and families who 
served in the US Armed F orces . Ass. 
H<ii nhiing n!(lloi My g6c Vi~t va gi a dinh 
phuc vu trong Qua n ll!c Hoa Ky 

56 -Associ a tion of PhiJippino . Vietna mese 
Veterans & Families (ECCOJ & VINASECO) 
H(i i Cl!U Quan Nhan Vi~t Phi thu6c 
ECCOI va VINASECO • 

57 -Associa tion of Reserve Officer of the ARVN 
Hc'ii Cl!U Sinh Vien Sy Quan trir b_i QLVNCH 

58 -The Vietnamese and Allied Veterans of 
Lin coln , Nebraska 
H(ii CCSVN vii Dong Minh tai 
Lin coln , Nebraska • 

59 ·Associa tion of former Cadets of the !0th 
cl~ss _of t~e Military Accademy 
H91_ A, Hu~ Sinh Vien Sy quan 
khoa IO Vo Bi f) i,. La t 

60 -Ass. of the V~terans'of the 
Nguyen Trung Tnrc forces 
H(ii CCS B◊ Dc'i i Ng uyen Trung Trtrc 



TO QUOC • DANH DV • TRACH NHl~M 
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TONG HQI Cl!U CHIEN SI VI~T NAM 
va DONG MINH Q.L.V.N.C.H. 

FEDERATION of VIETNAMESE and ALLIED VETERANS 

1 -Federation of Taikwan do International -
Viet Nam. 
Tt'ing Cvc Tha:i Cttc f)q_o Qu0c Te" - Vi~t Nam 

2 -The CaoDai Forces for the Lih,•ration 
of Vietnam. 
Lqc luqng Chien Si Cao tlai Ph~c (~uoc. 

3 -The Greater Union Forces and Civil 
Defense Corps of the Bui Chu • Phat Diem 

ARVN and FREEWORLD FORCES 
Board of Directors : P.O. Box 4586 Hayward, CA 94540 - USA 
Central Executive : P.O. Box 2269 Santa Clara, CA 95055 - USA 
Tel. (415) 785-9575 • (408) 370-9497 • (408) 629-1534 

No. 88/ 87/CTLD ... /2/ ... 

Lqc luc7ng CCS flQi floan Ket vi, Huong Dung Quan 
thuqc Bui Chu - Phat Di~m 

from further sufferings, from the blatant violation 
of International Conventions. 4 -The Civil Defense Corps of Hua Hao 

Tong tloan Bao An thu◊c LLCS Hoa Hao 
5 -The Ass. of former Students and Instru ctors 

and families of the Cay Mai Military Intelli­
gence School. 
H<ii Ai Htru ciru KS va HLV cung gia dinh 
Truirng Quan Bao Ciiy Mai 

6 • The Ass. of Students and Instructors of the 
Military intelligence centers of Vung Tau and 
An Nhon . 

While we are waiting for encouraging news, 
accept our deepest gratitude for your kind 
as well as our prayer for your succes. 

please 
intervention 

H(>i Ai Htru ciru KS vi, HLV Trung Tiim Hua"n 
Luy~n ANTB Vung Tau vii An Nh,m 

7 -The Ass. of the Students of the 8th class (lf)52-
1953) and family of the Military Accademy. 
H<ii Ai Htru ciru SV vii ftia dinh thuc)c khoa 8 
Vo B.i Qu6c Gia Dii L!)t. 

Respectfully, 

.N,N~ 8 -The Ass. of the Aerial photo Technicians 
and families of the ARVN 
H(>i Ai Hlru cUc chuyen vien vU gia diJlh 
nganh Khong Anh QLVNCH 

9 -Alliance of Veterans and families from 
Chinese-Vietnamese and other Ethnic groups 
Lien H(>i cric ctJu quan nhan va gia diiih 
nguOi Vi~t gC>c Hoa ,-a Sile TQc Thi~u s6 

10 • The Ass. of the communist P .O. W. 
H<ii Tu Binh C9ng San 

II -The Vietnamese Special Airbom forces 
Veterans Ass. 
H<ii Ai Htru quan nhcin Biet K·ich Du. 

12 • The Ass. of American Veterans, friend of the 
ARVN 
Hi>i Ciru Chien Si My. l>'!n cua VNCH 

la -The FVVN North Calif. 
Hcii Ciru Chien Si Viet Nam vn flong Minh 
B.ic Cali . 

Former Senator of the RVN 
Chairman of the FVAV 

14 -Alliance of the Vietnamese Veterans Centre Calif. 
Lien Hi>i CCSVN tai mi'en Trung Cali . 

15 -The Ass. of the Vietnamese Veterans and 
Policeman of South Virginia 
H◊i Ai Htru CQNCSVN t'!i Virginia 

16 -The FVAY South Calif. ~Jran,!il 
Hcii Ai Huu CQNCSVN t'!i Trung Cali. 

17 -The FVAV Texas. 
H◊i Ai Htru CQNVN t,,i Texas 

18 -The FVAV Washington and West Canada. 
Hi>i Ai Htru CQNVN tai Washington va 
Tay Canada. 

l!l -The FVAV Wiscosin 
Hi>i Ai Htiu CQNVN tai Wisconsin 

20 -The FVAV Illinois and Centre Canada 
H◊i Ai Htru CCSVN tai Illinois va Trung 
Canada 

21 -The FVAV Missuurri 
Hi>i Ai Htru CCSVN tai Missourri 

22 -Alliance of Vietnamese and Allied Veterans 
Pensy1vania. 
Lien H(>i CCSVN vii Dong Minh tai 
Pensylvania . 

2.3 -The FVAV Idaho 
H◊i Ai Htru CCSVNDM t11-i Idaho 

24 • The FV AV France 
H◊i CCQNQLVNCH tai Phap 

25 -The FVAV Belgium 
Hi>i CQN tai Bi 

26 -The Vietnamese Veterans and 
Policemen Ass. Nevada 
Hi>i CQN va Canh Sat VN t')i Nevada 

Tl -The FVAV Utah 
Hcii CCSVN tl)i Utah 

28 -The FV AV Oregon 
H<ii CCSVN va DM tl)i Oregon 

29 -The Ass. of VV and families of the 
21th Division . 
H(>i Ai Htru cac CCS va bria dinh thui/c 
SO 21 BB VN 

30 -The FVAV Canada. 
H◊i CCSVN Dong Minh tiµ Canada 

31 -The Vietnamese Veterans. officials and 
policemen Ass. of Minesota 
Hi>i CQN, Cong chu'c va Canh sat 
t~i Minesota 

32 -The VVOPA Australia 
Hiii CQN. CC. CS tai Uc Chau 

Representants of members 
of th Central Executive 
Comm·ttee of the FVAV 

~ 

--- TttAN PHUOC TOAN 
President of the FVAV 

List of signatures attached. 

33 -The VVOPA Phillippine 
H<ii CQN. CC. CS t11i Phi Lu(it Tan 

34 -The FVAV Washington D.C. 
H(ii CCSQLVNCH tai Washington D.C. 

:l5 -The FVA V of Massachusett 
Hcii CQN va CSVNCH t,ii Massachusett 

36 -The FVAV Nebraska 
Hoi CAN va CSVNCH tai Nebraska. 

:J7 -The FVAV of Louisiana · 
Hi>i CCSALVNCH tai Louisiana 

38 -The VVPA Kansas 
H◊i CQNCA Canh Sat VNCH t11i Kansas 

39 -The Vietnamese and Allied Veterans 
Ass. of Alaska 
H(>i CCSVNCH vii dong minh tai Alaska 

40 -The VVOPA 'J'hailand 
Hc}i CQCC va CSVNCH t<1i Thailand 

41 -The FVAV of Hongkong 
H<ii CCSVNCH tl!i Hong Kong 

42 -The FVAV of Singapore 
H◊i CCSVNCH t'!i Singapore 

43 -The FVAV of Japan 
H(>i CCSQLVNCH ts1i Nh,jt Ban 

44 -The FVAV West Germany 
Hi)i CQ NQLVNCH t,ii Tay Dire 

45 -The FVAV Italy 
Hi>i CQNQLVNCH uii Y fl'!i Lqi 

46 -The VVOA of Florida 
H<ii CQN va cong chu'c tl)i Florida 

47 -The FVAV Maryland 
H<ii CCSVNCH t'!i Maryland 

48 -The FVAV New Mexico 
H9i CCSVNCH t,ii New Mexico 

49 -The FVAV England. 
Hi>i CCSVNCH tai Anh Qu6c 

50 -The VVOA Indonesia 
H(>i CQN, CC va Canh Sat tiµ Indonesia 

51 -The FV AV South California. San Diego 
Hiii CCSQLVNCH t'!i Nam Cali. (San Diego 

52 -The FVAV New Jersey 
Hcii CCSVNCH va DM tl!i New Jersey 

53 -The FVAV New York 
H'(ii CQNQLVNCH t,ii New York 

54 -Alliance of the ARVN W.A.C. and tam111e• 
Lien Hcii cac Ntr Tro Ta va 
Ntr Quan Nhan cung gia dinh QLVNCH 

55 • Vietnamese American and families who 
served in the US Armed Forces . Ass. 
Hc)i nhtfng nguO'i MY gOC Vi~t v3 gia dirlh 
phuc vu trong Quan lire Hoa Ky 

56 -Association of Philippino • Vietnamese 
Veterans & Families (ECCOI & VINASECO) 
H◊i Cl!U Quan Nhan Vi~t Phi thuc}c 
ECCOI vii VINASECO 

57 -Association of Reserve Officer of the ARVN 
Hcii Cl!U Sinh Vien Sy Quan trir bj QLVNCH 

58 -The Vietnamese and Allied Veterans of 
Lincoln, Nebraska 
Hc;;i CCSVN va D6ng Minh tai 
Lincoln, Nebraska • 

59 ·Association of former Cadets of the 10th 
cl~ss_of t~e Military Accademy 
Ho, A, Huu Sinh Vien Sy quan 
khcia IO Vo Bi fla Lat 

60 -Ass. of the V~terana'of the 
Nguyen '!'rung True forces 
H(>i CCS Bi> fliii Nguyin Trung Trqc 
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TONG HQI Cl!U CHIEN SI VI~T NAM 
va UONG MINH Q.L.V.N.C.H. 

FEDERATION of VIETNAMESE and ALLIED VETERANS 
ARVN and FREEWORLD FORCES 

Board of Directors: P.O. Box 4586 Hayward, CA 94540 - USA 
Central Executive : P.O. Box 2269 Santa Clara, CA 95055 - USA 

1 .Federation of Taikwan do Internationa l • 
Viet Nam. 

Tel7 15) 785-9575 • (408) 370-9497 • (408) 629-1534 

Gt~ (' r l-r-
1 (J_r-,_____ '',-R-i"l - V ff t 

) 
b T~ng Circ 1b,ii Circ flan Quoc Te - Vi~t Nam 

2 -The CaoDai Forces for the Lila•ration 
of Vietnam. 
Li.re lu-qng Chien Si Cao U8i Phl:lc (Ju0c. 

a -The Greater Union Forces and Civil 
Defense Corps of the Bui Chu - Phat Diem 
Lire hrqng CCS tlai floun Ket vi, Huoni: Duni: quan 
thnc)c Bui Chu - Phat Jli(,m 

4 -The Civil Defense Corps of Hoa Hao 
Toni: floan Bao An thu◊c LLCS Hoa Hao 

5 -The Ass. of former Students and lnst11.u.: tors 
and families of the Cay Mai Mili tary Intelli­
gence School . 
HQi Ai HU'u Clfu KS v8 HLV c\lng gia dirlh 
Tru-i,ng Quan Bio Crly Mai 

6 -The Ass. of Students and Instructors of the 
Military Intelligence centers of Vung Tau and 
An Nhon . 
H()i Ai Huu eiru KS va HLV Trung Tan, Huan 
Luy(,n ANTB Yung- Tau vu An Nhun 

7 -The Ass. of the Students of the Hth class (I fl52-
!953) and family of the Military Accademy. 
H<)i Ai Huu ciru SY vii ina dinh thu<}c kh,ia H 
Vo B,i Qu6c Gia Dii Lat. 

R -The Ass. of the Aerial photo Technicians 
and families of the ARYN 
HQi Ai HUu c.ic chuyen vien vi:t. gia dirlh 
nganh Khong Anh QLVNCH 

9 -Alliance of Veterans and families from 
Chinese-Vietnamese and other Ethnic groups 
Lien H(ii cac ciru quan nhan via gia dinh 
nguOi Vit?t g0c Hoa ,·3. Sdc TQC Thieu s6 

10 -The Ass. of the communist P.O.W. 
H(ii Tu Binh C(ing San 

ll -The Vietnamese Special Airbom forces 
Veterans Ass. 
H(ii Ai Huu qulin nhlin Bi~t K·ich Du. 

12 -The Ass. of American Veterans, friend of the 
ARYN 
Hoi Ciru Chien Si My, b,;m cu·a VNCH 

13 -The FVVN North Calif. 
H<)i Ciru Chien Si Vi~t Nam va flong Minh 
B~c Cali . 

14 -Alliance of the Vietnamese Veterans Centre Calif. 
Lien H(ii CCSVN tai mien Trung Cali . 

15 -The Ass. of the Vietnamese Veterans and 
Policeman of South Virginia 
H<)i Ai Huu CQNCSVN t11i Viri:inia 

lfi -The FVA '( South l 'alil'. ~lran1-t:•1 
Hiii Ai Htru CQNCSVN tai '!'rung Cali. 

17 -Tlie FVAV Texas. 
H◊i Ai Huu CQNVN tai Texas 

18 -The FVAV Washington and West Canada. 
Hiii Ai Huu CQNVN tai Washington va 
Tay Canada. 

HI -The FVAV Wiscosin 
H◊i Ai Huu CQNVN tai Wisconsin 

20 -The FVAV Illinois and Centre Canada 
Hiii Ai Huu CCSVN tai Illinois va Trung 
Canada 

21 -The FVAV Missourri 
Hoi Ai Hau CCSVN t'!,i Missourri 

22 -Alliance of Vietnamese and Allied Veterans 
Pensylvania . 
Lien Hoi CCSVN va Diing Minh tai 
Pensylvania. 

23 -The FVAV Idaho 
H(ii Ai Hau CCSVNDM t11i Idaho 

24 -The FY AV France 
Hoi CCQNQLVNCH tai Phap 

25 -The FVAV Belgium 
H(ii CQN tai Bi 

26 -The Vietnamese Veterans and 
Policemen Ass. Nevada 
Hiii CQN va Canh Sat VN t,_1i Nevada 

V -The FVAV Utah 
Hiii CCSVN ts1i Utah 

28 -The FVAV Oregon 
Hcii CCSVN vii DM tai Orei:on 

29 -The Ass. of VY and families of the 
21th Division. 
H(ii Ai Huu cac CCS vii gia dinh thui'ic 
Sfl 21 BB VN 

30 -The FVAV Canada. 
H(ii CCSVN fliing Minh t'l,i Canada 

31 -The Vietnamese Veterans, officials and 
policemen Ass. of Minesota 
H◊i CQN, Cong chu'c vii Canh sat 
tai Minesota 

32 -The VVOPA Australia 
H(ii CQN. CC. CS tai Oc Chau 

33 -The VVOPA Phillippine 
H<ii CQN, CC. CS t1,1i Phi Lu~t Tan 

34 -The FVAV Washington D.C. 
H<)i CCSQLVNCH tai Washington D.C. 

:l5 -The FY AV of Massachusett 
H<)i CQN vii CSVNC H tai Massachusett 

36 -The FVAV Nebraska 
Hoi CAN va CSVNCH tai Nebraska. 

:J7 -The FVAV of Louisiana 
H<)i CCSALVNCH tl)i Louisiana 

:l8 -The VVPA Kansas 
H<)i CQNCA Canh Sat VNCH tai Kansas 

:l9 -The Vietnamese and Allied Veterans 
Ass. of Alaska 
H<)i CCSVNCH va dong minh tai Alaska 

40 -The VVOPA 1'hailand 
H<ii CQCC vii CSVNCH t"i Thailand 

41 -The FVAV of Hongkong 
H<)i CCSVNCH tai Hong Kong 

42 -The FVAV of Singapore 
H◊i CCSVNCH tai Singapore 

b Z.,tl- J ;/1Jc;2-U:XL 'A_/ 
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4:l -The FVAV of Japan 
H<)i CCSQLVNCH tai Nh,jt Ban 

44 -The FVAV West Germany 
H<)i CQNQLVNCH tai Tay flu'c 

45 -The FVAV Italy 
Hoi CQNQLVNCH tl)i Y fl'!i Lqi 

46 -The VVOA of Florida 
H(ii CQN va cong chu'c t1'i Florida 

47 -The FVAV Maryland 
Hiii CCSVNCH tai Maryland 

48 -The FVAV New Mexico 
H(ii CCSVNCH tai New Mexico 

4!! -The FVAV England. 
H◊i CCSVNCH tai Anh Qu6c 

50 -The VVOA Indonesia 
H(ii CQN, CC va Canh Sat t!li Indonesia 

51 -The FVAV South California, San Diego 
Hoi CCSQLVNCH tl_li Nam Cali. (San Diego 

52 -The FVAV New Jersey 
Hoi CCSVNCH va DM t11i New Jersey 

53 -The FVAV New York 
Hc;li CQNQLVNCH tai New York 

54 -Alliance of the ARYN W.A.C. and tamrne• 
Lien Hoi cac Nu Tro Ta va 
Nu Quan Nhlin cimg gia dinh QLVNCH 

5.5 • Vietnamese American and families who 
served in the US Armed Forces - Ass. 
H<ii nhung nguoi My g6c Vi(,t va gia dinh 
phirc v~ trong Quan lire Hoa Ky 

56 -Association of Philippino - Vietnamese 
Veterans & Families (ECCOI & VINASECO) 
H(>i Ciru Quan Nhan Vi(,t Phi thu<)c 
ECCOI vu VINASECO 

57 -Association of Reserve Officer of the ARYN 
Hc)i Ciru Sinh Vien Sy Quan trir bj QLVNCH 

58 -The Vietnamese and Allied Veterans of 
Lincoln, Nebraska 
H\li CCSVN vi>. D6ng Minh tai 
Lincoln, Nebraska • 

59 -Association of former Cadets of the 10th 
class_of the Militaty Accademy 
H\li Ai Huu Sinh Vien Sy quan 
kh oa IO Vo Bi Da Lat 

60 -Ass. of the Veterans'of the 
NguyE!n Trung Tru-c forces 
H(>i CCS B9 D(ii Nguy~n Trung Trirc 
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TONG HQI C{lU CHIEN SI VI~T NAM 
va llONG MINH Q.L.V.N.C.H. 

FEDERATION of VIETNAMESE and ALLIED VETERANS 
ARVN and FREEWORLD FORCES 

Board of Directors: P.O. Box 4586 Hayward, CA 94540 - USA 
Central Executive : P.O. Box 2269 Santa Clara, CA 95055 - USA 
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' 
1 -Federat ion of Taikwa n do International -

Viet Nam. 
Tong Cuc 11uii Cqc fl ,10 Quoc Te - Vi~t Nam 

2 -The CooDai Forces fo r the Liheration 
+~ -~,~ 

of Vietnam. 
Lqc hrqng Chi en Si Cao t lai Phuc Qu6c. 

3 -The Greater Un ion Forces and Civil 
Defense Corps of the l:lui Chu - Phat Diem 
Lqc hrqng CCS fh1i floa n Ket va Hu-cmi: Dun i: Quan 
thu(ic Bu i Chu - Phat Di(,m 

(+t&IV 
4 -The Civil Defense Corps of Hoa Hao 

Tclng tloan Bao An thu,)c LLCS Hua Hau 
5 -The Ass. of fomier Students and Instructors 

and fa milies of th e Cay Mai Milita ry Intelli­
gence School. 

ld-cn~ 
1--Y 1M A-
fh ·e11 <:A-o 

Hcii Ai Htiu Cll"U KS vii HLV cuni: gia dinh 
Tru-img Quan Bao Cay Mai ~J_, I . J 

6 -The Ass. of Students a nd In structors of the /, 1/{J~ 
Military intelligence centers of Yun!( Ta u a nd --~~=-----------------­An Nhon . __ 
H(ii Ai Htiu <' ll"U KS v,1 HLV Truni: Tam H1.rnn 
Luy~n ANT B Yung Ta u vii An Nhcrn 

7 -The Ass. of t he Students of the 8th class (I95i-
1953) and fam ily of the Military Accademy. 
H(ii Ai Htiu clj"u SV vii gi a dinh thu<)c khcia 8 
Vo B.i Quoc Gia fl ii La t. 

8 -The Ass. of the Aeri a l photo Techni cians 
a nd fam ilies of the ARY N 
HQi Ai Htiu c,lr chuyen vien v8. gia diflh 
nga nh Kh ong Anh QLVNCH 

9 -Alliance of Vetera ns and fa milies from 
Chinese-Vietna mese a nd other Ethn ic i:roups 
Lien Hc)i cric c4u qu an nhdn va gia diTlh 
ngu-Oi Vi~t g6c Hoa \·a SAc T(>c Thieu s6 

10 -The Ass. of the communi st P .O.W. 
Hcii Tu Binh Cc)ng San 

II -The Vietna mese Specia l Airbom forces 
Veterans Ass . 
Hoi Ai Htiu qu:in nh tin Bi(,t K1ch Du. 

12 -The Ass. of American Veteran s, friend of the 
ARYN 
Hc)i C l!"ll Chien Si My, ban cua VNCH 

13 -The FVVN North Calif. 
H<)i Cl!"ll Chien Si Vi~t Nam va flong Minh 
B.ic Cali. 

14 -Allia nce of the Vietna mese Vetera ns Centre Calif. 
Li en Hcii CCSVN ta i mien Trung Cali . 

15 -The Ass. of t he Vietnamese Veterans and 
Policeman of Sout h Virginia 
H(ii Ai Htiu CQNCSVN ta i Virginia 

16 -The FVAY Sou th l' a lif i< >ranl!i > 
H(i i Ai Htru CQNCSVN ta i Truni: Cali. 

17 -Tlie FVAV Texas. 
Hcii Ai Htiu CQNVN tl/i Texas 

--r0 1-v-, -v 
jfC IJI ,) 

18 -The FV AV Was hington a nd West Canada. 
Hc)i Ai Htiu CQNVN ti,i Washington va 
Tay Canada. 

HJ -The FVAV Wiscosin 
Hcii Ai Htiu CQNV N ti, i Wisconsin 

20 -The FVAV Illinois and Centre Canada 
Hcii Ai Htiu CCSVN tai Illinois va Trung -j\/• I ~ 
~~a ,✓ 

21 -The FVAV Mtssoum / L 
H(i1 At Htiu CCSVN ta, M1ssoum ( . £-

22 -All iance of Vietna mese a nd Alhed Veterans # --- -:, / I ~ / 
P ensylva ma -JU1 tl}, fV 
Lien Hcii CCSVN va Dong Mmh ta, C 77/tjtf:IJ, /' - • 
Pensylva ma 

2.3 -The FVAV Id aho / 
Hin At Htiu CCSVNDM tat Idaho 

24 -The FV AV Fra nce 
Hoi CCQNQLVNCH tl!i Pha p 

~ -The FV AV Belg ium 
Hoi CQ N ta i Bi 

26 -The Vietna mese Veterans and 
Policemen Ass . Nevada 
Hc)i CQN va Canh Sat VN ta i Nevada 

'Z7 -The FVAV Uta h 
Hc)i CCSVN t11i Utah 

28 -The FVAV Oregon 
H(>i CCSVN va DM tai Oregon 

29 -The Ass. of VV a nd families of the 
21th Di vision. 
Hcii Ai Htiu cac CCS va gi a dinh thu<)c 
80 21 BB VN 

30 -The FVAV Canada. 
Hcii CCSVN 0 6ng Minh t')i Canada 

31 -The Vietnamese Veterans, offi cials and 
policemen Ass. of Minesota 
H(ii C(~N, Cong chuc va Canh sat 
t~i Minesota 

32 -The VVOPA Austra lia 
H(i i CQN. CC. CS t11i Uc Chau 

33 -The VVOPA Phillippine 
H,)i CQN, CC. CS t 'ili Phi Lu,j.t Ta n 

34 -The FVAV Washington D.C. 
H(i i CCSQLVNCH tai Washington D.C. 

:!5 -The FV AV of Massachusett 
H◊i CQN va CSVNCH tai Massachusett 

36 -The FVA V Nebra ska • 
Hoi CAN va CSVNCH tai Nebra ska. 

:J7 -The FVAV ofLou1 s1ana • 
Hoi CCSALVNCH tai Louisia na 

-38 -The VVPA Ka nsas 
Hcii CQNCA Canh Sat VNCH tai Kansas 

;19 -The Vietna mese and Allied Veterans 
Ass. of Alaska 
Hiii CCSVNCH va doni: minh t 11i Ala ska 

40 -The VVOPA 1'hailand 
Hcii CQCC va CSVNCH tai Thailand 

41 -The FVAV of Hongkong 
H<ii CCSVNCH t<1 i Hong Kon g 

42 -The FVAV of Singa pore 
H<ii CCSVNCH tai Singapore 

43 -The FVAV of J a pan 
Hcii CCSQLVNCH t11i Nh,jt Ban 

44 -The FVAV West Germany 
H(i i CQNQLVNCH tai Tay Due 

4fi -The FV AV Ita ly 
H<i i CQNQLVNCH u1i Y Da i Lc,i 

46 -The VVOA of Florida 
Hcii CQN va cong chuc ta i Florid a 

47 -The FVAV Maryland 
H<)i CCSVNCH ta i Ma ryla nd 

48 -The FVAV New Mexico 
Hiii CCSVNCH tai New Mexico 

4fl -The FVAV England . 
H<ii CCSVNCH ta i Anh Quoc 

.50 -The VVOA Indonesia 
Hcii CQN, CC va Ca nh Sat t')i Indonesia 

51 -The FVAV South Ca lifornia, San Diego 
H<ii CCSQLVNCH t,ii N am Cali. (Sa n Diego 

52 -The FVAV New J ersey 
Hiii CCSVNCH va DM t<1i New J ersey 

53 -The FVAV New York 
H<ii CQNQLVNCH tai New York 

54 -Alliance of the ARYN W.A.C. a nd tam111es 
Lien HQi ca'c Nl.t Trq TU v8 
Nii Quan Nha n cung gia dinh QLVNCH 

5.5 • Vietna mese American and fa milies who 
served in the US Armed F orces - Ass. 
Hc)i nhting ngu-i,i My gix- Vi ~t va gia dinh 
phuc vu trong Qua n lqc Hoa Ky 

56 -Associa tion of Philippine • Vietna mese 
Veterans & Families (ECCOI & VINASECO) 
Hoi Cl!"ll Quan Nh an Vi~t Phi thu(ic 
ECCOI va VINASECO 

57 -Association of Reserve Officer of the ARYN 
H<)i Cl!"ll Sinh Vien Sy Quan trir b_i QLVNCH 

58 -The Vietnamese and Alli ed Veterans of 
Lincoln , Nebraska 
H(>i CCSVN va Dong Minh t1,1.i 
Lincoln . Nebraska 

59 -Association of former Cadets of the 10th 
class _uf the Military Accademy 
H(ii Ai Htiu Sinh Vi en Sy qu an 
khoa 10 Vo Bi Oa Lat 

60 -Ass. of the V~terans"of the 
Nguyen Trung Tru-c forces 
H(ii CCS Be) !)(ii Nguyen Trung Trqc 




